

OFFICE OF THE STATE LEVEL NODAL AGENCY WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT COMPONENT PRADHAN MANTRI KRISHI SINCHAYEE YOJANA(WDC - PMKSY), ASSAM

NODAL DEPTT: SOIL CONSERVATION, GOVT. OF ASSAM

3rd Floor, BhumiSangrakshanBhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781005

E-mail ID: assamslnaiwmp@gmail.com

Dated Guwahati the 29th April/2022

No.SLNA-10/2022/25

OFFICE ORDER

The following officers of Soil Conservation Department, Govt. of Assam will visit Nagaland for knowledge sharing in respect of implementation springshed development under WDC-PMKSY2.0 from 15th to 17th May, 2022.

Sl. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Shri C.R. Das	Additional Director of Soil Conservation, Karbi Anglong, and
		Project Manager, Karbi Anglong, Assam
2.	Shri Monidip Chutia	Jt. Director of Soil Conservation (HQ) and Technical Expert,
		SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Assam
3.	Shri Khupjang Doungel	Divisional Officer cum Project Manager, Dima Hasao
4.	Shri Akan Nath	Divisional Officer and PIA, KA-WDC-1/2021-22 (Kakojuri)
		WDC-PMKSY 2.0, Karbi Anglong (Kohora)
5.	Smt. Sangpi Terangpi	Divisional Officer and PIA, KA-WDC-2/2021-22
		(Kangtilangso) WDC-PMKSY 2.0, Karbi Anglong (Diphu)
6.	Shri Rabin Choudhary	Divisional Officer cum Project Manager & PIA, West Karbi
		Anglong
7.	Shri N.Z. Ahmed	Divisional Officer and PIA, Jatinga-1 WDC PMKSY2.0,
		Dima Hasao
8.	Shri Sanjay Hojai	SCD(Sr.) and Project Leader, Jatinga-1 WDC PMKSY2.0,
		Dima Hasao
9.	Shri Kong Rangfer	SCD(Sr.) and Project Leader, Nangkirla WDC PMKSY2.0,
		West Karbi Anglong
10.	Shri Rajen Taro	SCD (Sr.) I/c range officer and Project Leader, KA-WDC-
		2/2021-22 (Kangtilangso) WDC-PMKSY 2.0
11.	Shri Sanjay Gogoi	J.E. i/c Range officer and Project Leader, KA-WDC-1/2021-
		22 (Kakojuri) WDC-PMKSY 2.0

This has the approval of Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department and Chairman, SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Assam.

Sd/- (Pallabi Phukan, ACS) Chief Executive Officer SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, ASSAM

Dated Guwahati the 29th April/2022

Memo No. SLNA-10/2022/25-A Copy to:

- 1. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department and Chairman, SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Assam, Dispur for favour of his kind information.
- The Principal Secretary, KAAC/ DHAC and Chairman, WCDC, WDC-PMKSY for kind information and requested to allow the officers concerned to visit Nagaland from 15th May to 17th May, 2022.
- 3. The Director, Department of Land Resources Development, Government of Nagaland and CEO, SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Nagaland for information.
- 4. The Director of Soil Conservation, Assam for information.
- 5. Shri Monidip Chutia, Jt. Director of Soil Conservation (HQ) and Technical Expert, SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Assam. He will act as liaisoning officer for the visit.
- 6. Officers concerned.
- 7. Office file.

Chief Executive Officer SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, ASSAM